PUBLIC NOTICE OF SUMMARY OF DECISIONS REQUESTED

Proposed Private Plan Change No. 12: Structure Plan and Rezoning of Growth Cell T2

Clause 7 of Schedule 1, Resource Management Act 1991

Waipā District Council gives notice of the summary of decisions requested on Proposed Private Plan Change No. 12 to the Waipā District Plan under the Resource Management Act 1991. Further submissions are now invited.

The summary of decisions requested and submissions received on Proposed Private Plan Change No. 12 may be viewed at:

- Online at www.waipadc.govt.nz/planchange12
- Waipā District Council offices in Te Awamutu and Cambridge
- Waipā District Council public libraries in Te Awamutu and Cambridge

Making a further submission:

Any person may make a further submission, using the prescribed form available online or from one of the above places.

The following persons may make a further submission:

- Any person representing a relevant aspect of the public interest;
- Any person that has an interest in the proposed private plan change greater than the interest that the general public has;
- The Waipā District Council itself.

A further submission must be limited to a matter of support or opposition to the relevant submission made on the proposed private plan change.

Submitting further submissions:

You may submit a further submission by sending a written or electronic submission to Waipā District Council by one of the following methods:

- Download submission form at www.waipadc.govt.nz/planchange12
- Deliver to Waipā District Council, 101 Bank Street Te Awamutu OR 23 Wilson Street, Cambridge
- Email to: districtplan@waipadc.govt.nz
- Post to: Private Bag 2402, Te Awamutu 3840

A copy of your submission is also required to be sent to the original submitter not later than 5 working days after lodging your 'further submission' with the Waipā District Council (Clause 8A, Schedule 1).

Further submissions must be lodged by no later than 15 January 2021 which is 10 working days after the day on which public notice is given.



Garry Dyet Chief Executive